
XXI Rukkilillemängud 
17.-18.08.2011, Võru staadion 

 
Esimene päev 

 
MJ 100m 
Finaal 
1 432 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 10,92 +1.8 
2 521 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,26 +1.8 
3 690 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Valgamaa SL 11,50 +1.8 
4 501 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,57 +1.8 
5 502 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,63 +1.8 
6 486 Olari POOLAKESE 21.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,80 +1.8 
7 678 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,82 +1.8 
8 510 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 12,32 +1.8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 432 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,32 -1.2 Q 1. j. 
2 521 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,34 +2.3 Q 2. j. 
3 690 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Valgamaa SL 11,67 -1.2 Q 1. j. 
4 501 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,72 -1.2 q 1. j. 
5 486 Olari POOLAKESE 21.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,82 +2.3 Q 2. j. 
6 678 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,91 -1.2 q 1. j. 
7 502 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,97 -1.2 q 1. j. 
8 510 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 12,01 +2.3 q 2. j. 
9 540 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 12,03 +2.3 2. j. 
10 539 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 12,25 +2.3 2. j. 
 
MJ 400m 
1 522 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 52,72 
2 706 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 53,42 
3 540 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 54,64 
4 675 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,11 
 
MJ 1500m 
1 480 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.20,03 
2 442 Kristjan ANIJÄRV 20.10.1992 KJS Sakala 4.22,01 
3 492 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 4.22,60 
4 491 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.40,73 
 
MJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 424 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 55,76 
2 526 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 58,22 
3 520 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 1.03,17 
4 461 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.03,34 
5 700 Artürs LAPŠE 23.08.1992 LAT 1.05,42 
va 490 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 54,90 
 
MJ 3000m takistusjooks 
1 679 Eerik MUULI 21.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.00,00 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 539 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.50 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 
O - XO - - O - XO - XXX 
2 527 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.50 
4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 
XO - O - - - XXO - XXX 
3 462 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.00 
3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
O O XO XXX 
4 520 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 3.80 
3.60 3.80 4.00 
O O XXX 



5 703 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 3.80 
3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
XO O XO XXX 
6 424 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 3.40 
3.40 3.60 
O XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 482 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7.13 
6.91 6.94 7.01 6.75 6.98 7.13 
+1.0 +1.7 +1.8 +1.2 +1.8 +1.5 
2 543 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 6.91 
6.91 6.66 6.83 6.75 6.84 6.89 
+1.0 +0.9 +0.6 +1.1 +1.1 +1.8 
3 501 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.64 
6.64 6.38 6.60 6.47 6.38 X 
+1.5 +0.5 +0.7 +1.5 +0.0 +1.2 
4 523 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 6.49 
6.31 X 0.00 6.49 6.34 5.65 
+1.0 +0.4 +0.6 +0.7 +0.6 +1.1 
5 681 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.45 
6.16 6.32 6.36 6.42 2.71 6.45 
+0.8 +0.6 +0.4 +1.0 +0.4 +0.9 
6 702 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 6.37 
6.24 X 6.33 6.37 X X 
+1.2 +0.3 +1.0 +1.6 +1.7 +0.6 
7 460 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.26 
X 6.11 6.26 X 6.06 5.69 
+1.3 +1.2 +1.6 +0.5 +1.3 +1.1 
8 502 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.21 
6.20 4.99 X X 6.21 X 
+1.2 +0.8 +1.2 +2.0 +1.3 +0.9 
9 519 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 6.19 
2.71 5.77 6.19 
+1.1 +1.2 +0.7 
10 510 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 6.09 
X 5.78 6.09 
+1.7 +0.6 +1.1 
11 677 Rainis KÄO 04.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.04 
6.04 5.74 5.93 
+1.4 +0.2 +0.9 
12 453 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 5.91 
5.91 5.69 5.41 
+1.5 +1.7 +0.5 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 542 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 47.94 
45.55 47.94 X 45.72 X X 
2 436 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 45.67 
41.47 X 45.67 X 45.46 44.38 
3 522 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 43.48 
38.08 36.08 43.48 42.14 X X 
4 484 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 43.33 
X X 39.47 43.33 42.93 X 
5 511 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 42.92 
X X 42.92 X 42.27 X 
6 702 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 40.82 
X X 38.95 40.82 X X 
7 524 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 39.53 
34.48 37.29 39.53 X 39.28 X 
8 681 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.14 
36.88 39.14 X X 37.54 X 
9 544 Lennart-Ürjo VALMA 05.11.1992 Audentese SK 37.62 
34.18 X 37.62 



10 501 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 37.58 
37.58 X 35.31 
11 502 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 35.89 
35.31 X 35.89 
12 545 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 35.73 
35.73 X X 
13 452 Mario PINKA 22.10.1992 SK Maret-Sport 35.19 
28.06 35.19 X 
14 519 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 34.93 
34.93 X 34.62 
15 434 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 33.33 
31.41 33.33 31.47 
16 540 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 33.03 
X X 33.03 
17 454 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 32.23 
30.02 32.23 X 
18 678 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28.03 
28.03 27.92 X 
 433 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala NM 
X X X 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 524 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 51.65 
X 48.97 X 49.68 X 51.65 
2 544 Lennart-Ürjo VALMA 05.11.1992 Audentese SK 48.49 
40.40 40.15 48.49 X X X 
3 464 Mihkel KASE 28.09.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 42.22 
X 42.22 40.40 X X X 
4 545 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 40.70 
37.38 39.68 X 38.29 39.73 40.70 
 
PA 100 m jooks 
Finaal 
1 705 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,35 +1.5 
2 685 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,43 +1.5 
3 508 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja 11,49 +1.5 
4 497 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,59 +1.5 
5 696 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 11,85 +1.5 
6 470 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,91 +1.5 
7 541 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 11,95 +1.5 
8 478 Emil HALJEND 23.09.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,14 +1.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 705 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,49 +1.6 Q 2. j. 
2 508 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja 11,54 +2.1 Q 1. j. 
3 497 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,60 +2.1 Q 1. j. 
4 685 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,72 +1.6 Q 2. j. 
5 696 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 11,80 +2.1 q 1. j. 
6 541 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 11,83 +2.1 q 1. j. 
7 470 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,90 +1.6 q 2. j. 
8 478 Emil HALJEND 23.09.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,08 +1.6 q 2. j. 
9 697 Taavi KAEV 06.04.1996 SK Mitš 12,22 +1.6 2. j. 
10 496 Kristjan ROOPALU 28.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,26 +2.1 1. j. 
11 427 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 12,35 +1.6 2. j. 
12 443 Aivar JAANUS 20.06.1994 KJS Sakala 12,40 +1.6 2. j. 
13 514 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 12,57 +2.1 1. j. 
14 447 Kristo KRÕLOV 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 12,58 +2.1 1. j. 
15 476 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,86 +2.1 1. j. 
 
PA 400m 
1 508 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja 52,26. 
2 685 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,81. 
3 507 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 55,48. 
4 534 Eero PUUSEPP 01.01.1996 KJK Vike 56,73. 



5 537 Karl REINKUBJAS 27.07.1994 KJK Vike 57,60. 
6 689 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 57,84. 
 
PA 1500m 
1 444 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 4.12,25 
2 691 Martin VOLT 18.09.1994 Valgamaa SL 4.27,87 
3 515 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.30,34 
4 431 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.29,37 
 
PA 300m tõkkejooks 84,0 
1 516 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 41,45 
2 689 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 45,62 
3 688 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 46,31 
4 445 Johannes NÕGES 25.12.1994 KJS Sakala 46,74 
5 431 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 51,38 
 
PA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 530 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 6.57,07 
2 451 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 7.57,03 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 683 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.80 
3.80 
O 
2 428 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
O XXO O XXX 
3 531 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.50 
3.50 3.70 
O XXX 
4 547 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 3.50 
3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
XO O XO XXX 
5 474 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
O XXO XXX 
6 499 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.30 
3.30 3.50 
O XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 704 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.97 
6.47 6.40 6.64 6.74 6.83 6.97 
+0.7 +1.2 +2.2 +1.1 +1.4 +1.2 
2 468 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.82 
6.47 X 6.82 X X X 
+0.6 +1.6 +1.8 +1.1 +2.2 +1.1 
3 485 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.74 
6.23 6.43 6.47 6.74 6.58 6.68 
+0.0 +1.9 +2.6 +1.5 +2.3 +0.5 
4 547 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 6.64 
6.35 6.20 6.64 6.49 6.57 X 
+1.8 +0.8 +1.9 +1.5 +2.3 +0.5 
5 469 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.45 
5.96 6.12 6.39 6.35 6.30 6.45 
+0.9 +1.8 +1.5 +1.2 +1.4 +1.0 
6 500 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 6.44 
5.92 6.26 6.44 6.42 6.29 6.27 
+0.8 +1.3 +1.4 +1.7 +1.4 +2.2 
7 532 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 6.41 
6.29 6.41 6.22 5.92 6.02 6.34 
-0.2 +0.9 +1.8 +1.5 +2.3 +0.5 
8 531 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 6.25 
6.13 6.25 5.92 6.00 X 6.17 
+2.6 +2.5 +1.9 +0.9 +0.6 +1.3 



9 699 Jevgenij CACIK 23.04.1994 LAT 6.11 
6.11 5.84 5.86 
+1.4 +2.2 +1.4 
10 698 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 6.02 
6.02 X 5.79 
+1.7 +1.3 +1.5 
11 479 Indrek RAAG 27.04.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.81 
5.80 5.81 X 
+2.0 +2.0 +1.7 
12 427 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.81 
5.75 5.81 X 
+1.6 +1.3 +2.1 
13 705 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.77 
5.18 5.77 5.49 
+0.3 +2.4 +1.8 
14 459 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.39 
5.16 5.29 5.39 
+1.1 +2.1 +2.0 
15 529 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 5.37 
X 5.37 X 
+1.0 +1.5 +1.6 
16 431 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 4.50 
4.18 4.35 4.50 
+0.7 +1.2 +1.9 
17 541 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 4.39 
X 4.39 X  
+1.0 +1.5 +1.8  
 497 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
+1.0 +0.8 +1.9 
 
PA ettaheide 1,5kg 
1 683 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 51.56 
44.31 49.50 50.69 X 51.56 50.46 
2 546 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 49.98 
X 47.64 X 48.28 49.63 49.98 
3 692 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 47.76 
47.21 45.48 X 44.91 46.92 47.76 
4 458 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 44.44 
X 40.86 44.44 X 42.37 43.24 
5 687 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 42.84 
40.53 X X 42.02 42.84 X 
6 517 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 41.31 
41.31 X X X 39.15 40.18 
7 495 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 39.69 
X 35.70 39.69 X X - 
8 549 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 37.53 
37.53 X X X X 36.50 
9 459 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 37.29 
34.99 X 37.29 
10 548 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 37.07 
X 37.07 X 
11 513 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 36.06 
X X 36.06 
12 494 Tanel KALJUSTE 07.04.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 34.55 
33.00 X 34.55 
13 457 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 33.78 
31.25 X 33.78 
14 485 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 33.31 
X 31.57 33.31 
15 536 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 31.27 
X X 31.27 
16 428 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 31.09 
31.09 29.75 X 



17 471 Ingmar JUUR 11.10.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 29.98 
X 29.98 X 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 673 Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 48.50 
44.59 X 48.50 X - - 
2 693 Andres ALLIK 03.03.1995 Niidupargi KJK 48.18 
47.91 X 48.02 X 48.18 X 
3 513 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 47.56 
43.86 46.78 44.97 X 44.29 47.56 
4 495 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 45.87 
39.08 43.19 42.57 45.87 40.53 X 
5 684 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.56 
41.56 37.83 X X 38.64 39.64 
6 548 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 41.37 
X 33.14 41.37 X 38.99 40.84 
7 446 Risto KALJURAND 27.10.1994 KJS Sakala 40.50 
38.38 35.70 38.96 40.50 39.47 - 
 536 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike NM 
X X X X X X 
 
NJ 100m 
Finaal 
1 233 Laura IKAUNIECE  LAT 12,47 +1.5 
2 176 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 13,08 +1.5 
3 165 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,26 +1.5 
4 138 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 13,52 +1.5 
5 228 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 13,66 +1.5 
6 209 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,73 +1.5 
7 210 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,84 +1.5 
8 185 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 14,15 +1.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 233 Laura IKAUNIECE  LAT 12,35 +2.5 Q 1. j. 
2 176 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 13,18 +2.5 Q 1. j. 
3 165 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,28 +2.3 Q 2. j. 
4 138 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 13,47 +2.3 Q 2. j. 
5 228 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 13,51 +2.3 q 2. j. 
6 185 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 13,78 +2.5 q 1. j. 
7 209 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,83 +2.3 q 2. j. 
8 210 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,88 +2.5 q 1. j. 
9 213 Alis LAAN 21.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,89 +2.3 2. j. 
 
NJ 400m 
Osavõtjaid polnud 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 191 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 4.57,87 
2 208 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.14,17 
3 207 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.15,39 
4 144 Birgit PRUUS 19.01.1993 SK Maret-Sport 5.50,48 
 
NJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 162 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 1.04,23 
2 193 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.09,76 
 
NJ 2000m takistusjooks 
1 164 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8.27,64 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 137 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 2.70 
2.40 2.60 2.70 2.80 
O O O XXX 
 



NJ kaugushüpe 
1 233 Laura IKAUNIECE  LAT 6.03 
6.03 5.93 5.76 5.83 5.59 5.91 
+2.0 +1.6 +1.9 +1.0 +0.7 +1.8 
2 193 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.63 
5.38 5.55 5.63 5.54 5.51 5.58 
-0.2 +2.7 +2.0 +1.3 +1.4 +1.3 
3 189 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 5.60 
5.43 5.45 5.58 5.60 5.60 5.42 
+1.8 +1.6 +1.4 +1.6 +1.4 +1.0 
4 228 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.50 
5.50 X 5.37 5.46 5.42 5.36 
+0.8 +0.7 +1.9 +1.2 +1.3 +1.7 
5 190 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 4.99 
4.99 X 4.92 4.89 4.84 4.93 
+1.7 +1.4 +1.9 +2.2 +0.9 +1.0 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 239 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 46.33 
45.45 X 46.33 42.87 42.99 43.62 
2 152 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 36.92 
X 30.66 36.92 36.39 X X 
3 163 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 35.16 
29.94 34.07 X 35.16 34.00 X 
4 186 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 31.05 
X 30.24 X 31.05 X X 
5 229 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker 24.36 
X 21.24 X 24.36 X X 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 226 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 NPSK Narvic 57.23 
55.33 56.68 57.23 56.16 X 57.10 
2 163 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 45.61 
43.47 X 45.61 45.56 44.33 45.51 
3 186 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 34.57 
X X 34.57 33.60 33.68 33.40 
4 187 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 34.17 
32.37 X X 29.97 33.92 34.17 
 
TA 100m 
Finaal 
1 234 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,55 +1.0 
2 204 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12,72 +1.0 
3 128 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,15 +1.0 
4 151 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,26 +1.0 
5 147 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 13,38 +1.0 
6 230 Taisi REEDE 04.02.1994 KJK Hiiker 13,40 +1.0 
7 183 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 13,55 +1.0 
8 169 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 13,66 +1.0 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 234 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,55 +1.2 Q 2. j. 
2 204 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12,95 +0.4 Q 3. j. 
3 151 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,07 +2.3 Q 1. j. 
4 230 Taisi REEDE 04.02.1994 KJK Hiiker 13,12 +2.3 q 1. j. 
5 128 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,20 +2.3 q 1. j. 
6 147 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 13,30 +0.4 q 3. j. 
7 183 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 13,51 +0.4 q 3. j. 
8 169 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 13,60 +1.2 q 2. j. 
9 148 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 13,66 +1.2 2. j. 
10 219 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,69 +2.3 1. j. 
11 216 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,72 +2.3 1. j. 
12 215 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,94 +0.4 3. j. 
13 159 Ketter LAURITS 05.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,94 +2.3 1. j. 



14 217 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,08 +1.2 2. j. 
15 161 Liisa KUNZ 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,17 +0.4 3. j. 
16 134 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 14,25 +1.2 2. j. 
17 132 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 14,40 +0.4 3. j. 
 
TA 400m 
1 222 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 1.02,37 
2 155 Liis TIMPKA 10.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.03,84 
3 157 Karina PRANTS 07.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.06,98 
4 202 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 1.07,00 
5 134 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.08,96 
6 220 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.09,07 
 
TA 1500m 
1 198 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.09,27 
2 130 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.14,67 
3 150 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.26,83 
4 221 Kaija-Liis KIIDLI 03.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.42,47 
 
 
TA 300m tõkkejooks 
1 206 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 47,72 2. j. 
2 197 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 48,09 2. j. 
3 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 49,53 1. j. 
4 222 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 50,15 2. j. 
5 218 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,82 2. j. 
6 216 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,07 2. j. 
7 129 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 53,32 1. j. 
8 131 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 53,97 1. j. 
9 223 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 54,41 1. j. 
 
TA 1500m takistusjooks 
1 200 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 5.58,50 
2 149 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 6.09,45 
 143 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier DNF 
 192 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.59,48 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 195 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.20 
3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 
XO O O XXX 
2 141 Birgit KARU 31.08.1995 KJS Sakala 2.70 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 
XXO O O XXX 
3 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.30 
2.30 2.50 
XO XXX 
 131 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 NH 
2.30 
XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 204 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.79 
5.65 5.50 5.70 5.70 5.70 5.79 
+1.6 +0.8 +1.8 +1.1 +1.0 +2.7 
2 174 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.76 
5.50 5.66 5.23 5.76 5.61 X 
+0.5 +2.0 +1.7 +0.8 +0.4 +1.8 
3 147 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.51 
5.36 5.21 5.30 5.51 X X 
+0.4 +1.5 +1.2 +1.5 +1.1 +2.0 
4 175 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 5.42 
X 5.23 5.42 5.40 5.19 5.37 
+1.4 +1.4 +1.5 +0.9 -0.7 +2.7 



5 237 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.41 
5.38 X 5.20 5.41 X 5.30 
+3.0 +0.3 +1.6 +1.1 +0.3 +2.6 
6 236 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.34 
X 5.20 5.34 X 5.18 X 
+1.1 +1.6 +1.8 +1.5 +1.4 +2.2 
7 195 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 5.28 
5.28 5.09 4.98 5.05 5.15 5.11 
+1.9 +2.9 +1.9 +1.9 +0.9 +2.2 
8 238 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 5.10 
4.79 4.86 5.10 5.03 5.08 5.02 
+1.2 +1.6 +2.0 +1.0 +0.0 +2.1 
9 158 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.09 
X 5.09 4.96 
+1.8 +0.7 +1.7 
10 148 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.06 
5.06 X 4.98 
+1.5 +1.7 +1.8 
11 217 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.97 
4.97 4.51 4.80 
+0.7 +0.1 +1.7 
12 128 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.95 
4.68 4.95 4.75 
+0.0 +2.2 +0.3 
13 154 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.83 
4.64 4.49 4.83 
+1.1 +0.8 +2.0 
14 135 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.77 
4.63 4.77 4.63 
+1.9 +2.3 +2.4 
15 183 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.77 
2.73 4.77 X 
+0.1 +1.5 +2.1 
16 159 Ketter LAURITS 05.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.75 
4.75 4.36 4.59 
+2.2 +1.5 +0.8 
17 169 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 4.66 
4.66 4.56 4.55 
+0.5 +1.0 +1.5 
18 219 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.39 
X 4.38 4.39 
+2.4 +1.6 +1.7 
19 132 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.32 
4.08 4.32 4.26 
+1.8 +0.2 +1.6 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 232 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 42.69 
40.31 40.47 X 42.69 42.31 41.32 
2 203 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 32.07 
X 25.46 32.07 X X 29.84 
3 227 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 29.61 
X 26.60 26.78 26.38 29.61 X 
4 196 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 29.43 
28.00 27.53 28.89 29.17 29.43 28.67 
5 182 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 28.95 
28.37 X 28.70 X X 28.95 
6 178 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 28.60 
27.74 28.27 X 27.28 28.60 X 
7 171 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 28.51 
28.06 27.05 X 26.31 27.98 28.51 
8 154 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 27.19 
26.71 X X 27.19 26.79 X 



9 156 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 25.59 
25.59 25.00 X 
10 201 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 21.90 
21.90 X X 
11 133 Laura SMOLSKI 14.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 20.92 
20.92 X X 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 196 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 48.62 
45.28 47.78 45.50 48.62 X 46.44 
2 232 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 43.99 
43.99 X X X 39.87 43.12 
3 227 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 34.80 
34.80 32.62 33.77 32.86 33.78 32.71 
4 179 Birgit KOLL 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 31.63 
23.61 X 28.08 28.74 31.63 31.18 
5 135 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 29.29 
X X 26.40 29.29 X X 
6 201 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 28.97 
X 28.00 X 28.42 28.97 X 
7 133 Laura SMOLSKI 14.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 21.32 
X X 17.92 18.91 21.32 20.33 
 203 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike NM 

X X X X X X 
 

Teine päev 
MJ 200m 
1 521 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 23,28 +2.2 
2 543 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 23,85 +2.2 
3 527 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 24,14 +2.2 
4 453 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 25,48 +2.2 
 
MJ 800m 
1 461 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.02,79 
2 706 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 2.02,95 
3 442 Kristjan ANIJÄRV 20.10.1992 KJS Sakala 2.03,31 
4 492 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.09,02 
5 491 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 2.10,45 
 
MJ 5000m 
1 450 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 16.43,52 
2 480 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 17.19,13 
 
MJ 110m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
Finaal 
1 424 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,35 +0.9 
2 510 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,69 +0.9 
3 526 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 15,69 +0.9 
4 523 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 15,96 +0.9 
5 527 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 16,62 +0.9 
6 519 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 16,98 +0.9 
7 520 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 17,22 +0.9 
 703 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 424 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,39 +1.8 Q 1. j. 
2 510 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,66 +1.1 Q 2. j. 
3 526 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 16,00 +1.8 Q 1. j. 
4 527 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 16,18 +1.1 Q 2. j. 
5 523 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 16,44 +1.8 q 1. j. 
6 703 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 16,76 +1.1 q 2. j. 
7 519 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 16,82 +1.8 q 1. j. 
8 520 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 17,06 +1.1 q 2. j. 
 482 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala DNF   2. j. 



MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 518 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.93 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.98 
O O O O XXX 
2 462 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.90 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
O O XO O XXO XXX 
3 703 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 1.85 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
O XXO O XO XXX 
4 708 Rando TAMM 07.07.1993 Põlva KJK 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O XXO XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 523 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 13.27 
X 13.27 X 13.26 X X 
+1.5 +2.6 +1.9 +1.4 +2.3 +1.8 
2 440 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala 13.16 
13.11 13.16 12.85 12.89 12.55 12.49 
+1.4 +2.5 +1.9 +2.7 +2.2 +1.7 
3 460 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.04 
X 11.94 X 12.04 X X 
+1.8 +2.0 +4.2 +1.2 +2.1 +2.2 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 680 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.53 
14.87 X 14.91 X X 15.53 
2 542 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 15.12 
15.12 14.76 X 14.62 14.68 14.97 
3 524 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 14.72 
14.59 X 14.72 X X X 
4 433 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 14.08 
14.04 X 14.08 X X X 
5 702 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 12.97 
12.57 12.39 12.97 12.61 X X 
6 436 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 12.78 
X 12.78 X X X X 
7 452 Mario PINKA 22.10.1992 SK Maret-Sport 12.38 
12.13 12.08 12.38 11.56 X X 
8 434 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 12.33 
10.08 12.33 12.27 11.94 X X 
9 544 Lennart-Ürjo VALMA 05.11.1992 Audentese SK 12.15 
11.45 12.15 X 
10 678 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.69 
11.33 11.69 X 
11 454 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 11.60 
11.03 11.34 11.60 
12 466 Taavi HAINAS 22.10.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.66 
X 10.36 10.66 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1 437 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 69.28 
69.24 69.28 X 60.41 67.45 - 
2 681 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 66.68 
62.04 66.68 X X - X 
3 452 Mario PINKA 22.10.1992 SK Maret-Sport 60.23 
X 48.69 53.66 60.23 59.54 X 
4 467 Ivo LEHES 02.08.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 59.64 
X 54.17 57.46 56.53 59.64 59.45 
5 676 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 54.94 
53.20 47.74 54.94 X X X 
6 680 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 54.77 
49.82 X 50.03 54.77 54.05 54.09 



7 482 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 53.60 
X 49.50 53.60 X X X 
8 441 Oscar RAHU 23.12.1993 KJS Sakala 48.18 
48.18 X X - X - 
9 453 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 42.95 
X 38.61 42.95 
454 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 
PA 200m 
Finaal 
1 705 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,04 +2.1 
2 685 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,29 +2.1 
3 497 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,70 +2.1 
4 696 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 23,92 +2.1 
5 500 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 24,31 +2.1 
6 508 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja 25,10 +2.1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 705 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,17 +2.1 Q 2. j. 
2 508 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja 23,31 +2.1 q 2. j. 
3 685 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,37 +2.0 Q 3. j. 
4 696 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 23,84 +2.0 q 3. j. 
5 497 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,90 +3.1 Q 1. j. 
6 500 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 24,03 +3.1 q 1. j. 
7 470 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,55 +2.0  3. j. 
8 697 Taavi KAEV 06.04.1996 SK Mitš 24,76 +2.1  2. j. 
9 537 Karl REINKUBJAS 27.07.1994 KJK Vike 24,82 +2.0  3. j. 
10 496 Kristjan ROOPALU 28.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 24,97 +3.1  1. j. 
11 443 Aivar JAANUS 20.06.1994 KJS Sakala 25,04 +2.1  2. j. 
12 689 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 25,07 +2.0  3. j. 
13 477 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,08 +2.1  2. j. 
14 514 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 25,86 +3.1  1. j. 
15 475 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,25 +2.1  2. j. 
 
PA 800m 
1 444 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.03,32 
2 691 Martin VOLT 18.09.1994 Valgamaa SL 2.11,55 
3 534 Eero PUUSEPP 01.01.1996 KJK Vike 2.14,26 
 
PA 3000m 
1 515 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 9.52,67 
2 530 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 10.08,02 
 
PA 110m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
1 512 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 15,43 +1.3 
2 687 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 16,16 +1.3 
3 531 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 16,36 +1.3 
4 472 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,72 +1.3 
5 698 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 16,94 +1.3 
6 428 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 17,99 +1.3 
 427 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 687 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.05 
1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.05 2.08 
O XO O XXO O XXX 
2 547 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.95 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
O O O O O O XXO XXX 
3 682 Madis NAABER 19.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.92 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O - O O O XXX 



4 546 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 1.83 
1.80 1.83 1.86 
XO XXO XXX 
5 485 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.83 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O O XXO XXO XXX 
6 479 Indrek RAAG 27.04.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.75 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O O XXO XXX 
7 507 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 1.75 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O XO O XXO XXX 
8 468 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.75 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O XXO XXO XXX 
9 469 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O O O XXX 
9 512 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 1.70 
1.70 1.75 
O XXX 
11 699 Jevgenij CACIK 23.04.1994 LAT 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXX 
11 698 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXX 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 529 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 13.41 
X X X 13.39 13.41 13.26 
+2.6 +1.0 +0.8 +3.9 +1.9 +1.1 
2 469 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.40 
12.64 13.08 13.40 13.28 13.25 X 
+2.3 -0.1 +0.8 +1.5 +1.1 +2.7 
3 472 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.17 
X 13.17 X 12.94 X X 
+1.2 +1.0 +2.2 +1.8 +0.9 +1.5 
4 474 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.46 
12.15 12.10 12.46 X - 11.93 
+2.6 +0.9 +1.3 +1.3 - +2.3 
5 532 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 12.18 
11.86 11.69 12.00 11.84 12.18 11.89 
+1.6 +1.5 +1.8 +1.5 +1.7 +2.2 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 546 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 16.83 
16.83 16.48 X X 15.44 X 
2 517 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 15.20 
14.61 14.70 15.20 14.69 14.62 14.98 
3 495 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 15.07 
14.40 15.07 X X X 15.03 
4 513 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 14.79 
13.73 X 13.28 14.25 14.79 14.41 
5 458 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 14.50 
13.76 13.85 14.50 13.63 13.75 14.49 
6 692 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 13.84 
12.52 13.84 X X - - 
7 683 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.65 
13.65 12.88 13.60 13.03 12.70 13.31 
8 549 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 13.43 
13.43 X X X 12.24 X 
9 483 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 13.31 
13.31 11.70 12.66 



10 684 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.71 
X X 12.71 
11 447 Kristo KRÕLOV 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 11.86 
X 11.86 11.65 
12 471 Ingmar JUUR 11.10.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.48 
11.45 X 11.48 
13 451 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 11.45 
11.45 X X 
14 548 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 10.71 
X X 10.71 
 457 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1 692 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 61.47 
54.07 X 58.24 X 61.47 58.43 
2 483 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 60.04 
X X 53.13 59.61 60.04 X 
3 494 Tanel KALJUSTE 07.04.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 58.82 
55.80 52.82 55.25 X 56.46 58.82 
4 517 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 58.74 
X 49.19 49.43 X X 58.74 
5 459 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 55.30 
55.30 53.29 X 48.05 X X 
6 707 Kaido AASUMETS 11.04.1994 KJK Vike 53.41 
X 46.00 48.13 53.41 52.96 41.96 
7 550 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 Audentese SK 53.38 
53.38 X X X X X 
8 684 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 52.34 
49.45 X X X X 52.34 
9 448 Rauno ALP 22.09.1995 KJS Sakala 46.50 
46.50 40.11 43.10 
10 536 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 46.05 
46.05 45.10 42.36 
11 449 Hendrik RAUSK 08.09.1995 KJS Sakala 45.94 
45.94 43.41 42.25 
12 471 Ingmar JUUR 11.10.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 45.57 
X 45.57 X 
13 451 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 41.66 
41.12 41.66 X 
14 457 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 41.09 
X X 41.09 
15 688 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 31.85 
X 31.85 29.98 
16 475 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 30.12 
X X 30.12 
 
NJ 200m 
Finaal 
1 162 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 25,93 +1.3 
2 165 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,96 +1.3 
3 138 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 28,19 +1.3 
4 210 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,72 +1.3 
5 213 Alis LAAN 21.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,78 +1.3 
 185 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius DNE 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 162 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 25,78 +5.0 Q 1. j. 
2 138 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 27,77 +5.0 q 1. j. 
3 165 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 28,09 +1.7 Q 2. j. 
4 210 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,49 +5.0 q 1. j. 
5 213 Alis LAAN 21.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,64 +5.0 q 1. j. 
6 185 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 29,42 +1.7 q 2. j. 
7 209 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,62 +1.7  2. j. 
8 184 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 30,18 +5.0  1. j. 



 
NJ 800m 
1 192 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.23,88 
2 211 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.26,18 
3 207 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,05 
4 164 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.28,25 
5 208 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.28,87 
6 184 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 3.08,47 
 
NJ 3000m 
1 214 Helen ALUVEE 25.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.33,92 
2 144 Birgit PRUUS 19.01.1993 SK Maret-Sport 12.37,01 
 
NJ 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 233 Laura IKAUNIECE   LAT 14,14 +0.6 
2 176 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 15,08 +0.6 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 193 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO XO XXX 
2 145 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
3 190 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 1.45 
1.45 1.50 
O XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 190 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 10.85 
10.85 10.47 10.59 10.44 X 10.47 
+1.5 +0.4 +1.8 +2.5 +2.5 +1.4 
2 137 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 10.51 
9.72 9.93 10.51 9.91 10.33 10.35 
+1.0 +1.8 +0.3 +2.5 +0.1 +6.9 
3 145 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 10.13 
9.62 10.13 9.56 9.60 9.81 X 
+0.3 +1.1 +1.3 -0.3 +3.4 +2.7 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 152 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.17 
11.14 11.07 11.17 X X 10.95 
2 163 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 10.65 
9.11 10.65 10.43 X 10.45 X 
3 229 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker 9.48 
8.19 9.48 8.92 9.30 X X 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1 152 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 37.98 
35.07 X 35.49 36.75 34.01 37.98 
2 153 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 34.69 
X X 34.69 X X 32.95 
3 184 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 25.24 
23.07 22.06 22.71 25.24 21.97 X 
 
TA 200m 
Finaal 
1 234 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,46 +2.9 
2 174 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 27,10 +2.9 
3 128 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 27,11 +2.9 
4 222 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 27,92 +2.9 
5 151 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 28,06 +2.9l 
6 230 Taisi REEDE 04.02.1994 KJK Hiiker 28,16 +2.9 
 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 234 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,18 +2.0 Q 2. j. 
2 174 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 27,32 +2.2 Q 1. j. 
3 128 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 27,49 +0.8 Q 3. j. 
4 151 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 27,65 +2.2 q 1. j. 
5 222 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 27,72 +2.0 q 2. j. 
6 230 Taisi REEDE 04.02.1994 KJK Hiiker 27,80 +2.0 q 2. j. 
7 139 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 27,87 +2.2  1. j. 
8 148 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 28,06 +0.8  3. j. 
9 197 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 28,36 +2.0  2. j. 
10 206 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 28,42 +2.2  1. j. 
11 169 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 28,51 +0.8  3. j. 
12 219 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,23 +0.8  3. j. 
13 220 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,36 +2.0  2. j. 
14 134 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 29,43 +2.2  1. j. 
15 161 Liisa KUNZ 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 30,68 +0.8  3. j. 
 
TA 800m 
1 130 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.30,71 
2 150 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 2.31,86 
3 129 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.31,93 
4 200 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 2.32,31 
5 221 Kaija-Liis KIIDLI 03.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.39,71 
6 180 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 2.39,94 
 
TA 3000m 
1 198 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 11.29,51 
2 218 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.02,98 
3 149 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 12.03,68 
 
TA 100m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
1 204 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 14,62 +2.0 
2 237 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,17 +2.0 
3 136 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 17,37 +2.0 
 236 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 162.7 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 238 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.61 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O O O XXX 
2 147 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.61 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O XXO O XXX 
3 195 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 1.61 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O O XXO XXX 
4 158 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O XO XXX 
4 236 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.55 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O O XO XXX 
6 181 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O XO XO XXX 
173 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
1.40 
XXX 
 



TA kolmikhüpe 
1 154 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.45 
9.97 10.14 10.07 10.08 10.16 10.45 
+1.9 +0.4 +0.1 +2.0 +3.6 +2.7 
2 132 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 9.84 
9.55 9.83 9.69 9.62 9.84 9.83 
+4.7 +2.1 +1.4 +1.0 +2.5 +1.8 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 232 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 14.21 
14.21 X X X X X 
2 196 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 11.89 
10.94 11.89 X 11.50 11.53 X 
3 178 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 11.48 
X 11.16 11.15 11.03 11.38 11.48 
4 182 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 11.39 
10.83 10.46 11.14 X X 11.39 
5 156 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.92 
9.96 10.56 X 10.85 10.68 10.92 
6 175 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 10.70 
10.70 X 9.88 9.60 X 9.72 
7 177 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 10.38 
9.93 10.38 10.04 X 10.37 X 
8 135 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 10.23 
10.23 X 9.51 10.17 9.82 10.03 
9 215 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.95 
9.78 9.95 X 
10 160 Johanna KURVITS 11.08.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8.67 
8.22 7.91 8.67 
 231 Everin PADARI 01.03.1995 KJK Hiiker NM 
X X X 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 217 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 42.39 
39.10 42.39 38.37 X 35.08 40.81 
2 156 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.93 
41.93 40.31 X X X 41.14 
3 181 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 41.87 
40.53 X X 36.65 40.16 41.87 
4 142 Geithi TAMM 28.01.1994 KJS Sakala 41.47 
35.36 X 37.82 X X 41.47 
5 227 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 40.94 
40.94 X 37.78 37.37 37.71 X 
6 205 Britta LUUP 07.07.1994 Audentese SK 39.90 
X 37.27 39.90 38.04 X X 
7 177 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 36.00 
X 29.84 35.72 36.00 X X 
8 178 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 35.00 
31.45 31.77 35.00 34.49 X X 
9 237 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 34.68 
34.68 33.07 32.59 
10 203 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 32.58 
32.58 X 32.38 
11 201 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 31.13 
29.43 X 31.13 
12 130 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 30.58 
26.81 30.58 29.87 
13 225 Kätriin ROOTSMANN 21.04.1994 SK Lindon 30.47 
23.12 22.41 30.47 
14 223 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 28.59 
26.20 28.59 28.52 
15 216 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 28.42 
X 28.40 28.42 



16 224 Lisett NIITSOO 19.12.1996 SK Lindon 28.39 
25.62 26.28 28.39 
17 131 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 27.60 
27.60 X 26.57 
18 175 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 24.08 
X X 24.08 
19 129 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 20.44 
20.44 18.32 X 
 148 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 


